CDA October Tournament Barlow Novice Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

Debater Pts Rnk w OPt ORk opw Rand Raw Scores

1 Radha Sinha 1095 6 2 26.39 5.12 2 1.62 R1: 4127 R2: W2128 R3: 3427
Bethel R4: W3127.5

2 Maurya Muppalla 108.5 4 4 26.1 4.5 2.5 7.96 R1: W2127 R2: W1227 R3: W3127.5
Wi|ton R4: W1327

3 Diana Peregon 1085 4 4 26.01 4.93 2 78.93 RI1: W2127 R2: W2127.5R3: W4127
Wilton R4: W1227

4 Arnab Karmokar (N) 1085 6 3 25.77 5.16 1.67 80.81 R1: 4327.5 R2: W4126.5R3: W2128
Bethel R4: W1326.5

5 Yilin Lin 108 6 4 26.15 4.62 2.5 1.63 R1: W12285R2: W21255R3: W2127
Westfield/Watkins... R4: W1 327

6 Elijah Jordan (N) 108 6 2 26.21 456 2.5 58.83 R1: W1328 R2: 1427 R3: W1326.5
Greenwich Countr... R4: 4326.5

7 Asmi Kulkarni 108 7 4 26.15 4.62 2.5 78.69 RI1: W1228 R2: W2126 R3: W1227.5
Westfield/Watkins... R4: W3126.5

8 Reya Halper (N) 108 8 2 25.97 5.04 2 14.14 R1: 3426 R2: W1226.5R3: W1328.5
Stap|es R4: 4227

9 Evan Goodrich 107 7 3 26.35 4.75 2.5 41.63 R1: W1226.5R2: W2127 R3: W1227
Darien R4: 2426.5

10 Thomas Whipple 107 8 3 26.35 4.75 2.5 10.56 R1: W2126.5R2: W1227 R3: W1227
Darien R4: 42 26.5

11 Aarna Prakash (N) 106.5 5 3 26.03 5.25 1.75 62.36 R1: 42255 R2: W2127 R3: W1226.5
New Canaan R4: W3127.5

12 Liam Harrison (N) 106.5 7 3 26.48 4.43 2.75 19.09 R1: W1325.5R2: W1227 R3: W2127
Staples R4: 4227

13 Altay EruAgar-... 106.5 7 3 26.04 4.93 2.25 37.97 RI1: W2127 R2: W1326.5R3: 3426
Stap]es R4: W1227

14 Saanvi Chowdhary 106.5 10 4 26.01 4.93 2 26.28 R1: W2127 R2: W1227 R3: W1426
Wilton R4: W2126.5

15 Hillary Ho (N) 106.5 10 2 26.27 4.7 225 373 R1l: W2327 R2: 3426 R3: 34265
Stamford R4: W1227

16 Harper Cowan 106 8 2 2592 527 2 29.43 R1: W2126.5R2: 4326.5 R3: W1427
Joel Barlow R4: 3426

17 Jason Wu (N) 106 9 2 25.95 5.18 1.75 43.22 R1l: 2426 R2: W1427.5R3: 4326
St Joseph R4: W1226.5

18 Oliver Lacour 106 10 1 25.87 5.31 1.5 4555 R1: 34255 R2: 4327.5 R3: 3426
King R4: W2127

19 Zana Tarsi (N) 106 12 2 25.97 5.04 2 51.59 R1: 4325 R2: W2127 R3: W3127.5
Stap]es R4: 4226.5

20 Samuel Goldman... 105.5 8 2 26.23 4.87 2.25 4526 R1: W2126 R2: W3227 R3: 4326
Joel Barlow R4: 4126.5

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Printed 2025-10-20 17:07:31 GMT Page 1 of 4



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Bhuvan Sai Dasari
Bethel

Isaac Lake (N)
Stamford

Rhea Sadhu (N)
Stamford

Zahra Khan (N)
Bethel

Aniket Gupta
Joel Barlow

Julia Mensch

Blind Brook Debat...

Akhil Sharma
Bethel

Aidan Tebbutt (N)
Staples

Madison Frankel

Blind Brook Debat...

Sophie Zhang
Wilton

Allie Solow (N)

Blind Brook Debat...

Amelia Nandikesan
Stamford

Jason Lin
New Canaan

Uma Rao (N)
Staples

Natan Veloso (N)
Bethel

Matthew Cohen
King

Linnea Metzger (N)
Stamford

Cooper Smith (N)

Blind Brook Debat...

Kirthana Gowtha...
Staples

Coco Liu (N)
King

emmie hodes (N)

Blind Brook Debat...
Samiksha Dhanap...

Stamford

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

105

105

105

105

105

105

104.5

104

104

104

104

104

103.5

103.5

103.5

103.5

103.5

103.5

10

12

13

10

11

11

13

14

10

10

11

11

26.17

25.96

26.27

26.39

25.98

25.62

26.17

26.48

25.78

26.1

25.62

26.02

26.03

26.48

25.77

25.87

26.02

25.75

26.04

25.44

25.78

25.68

5.12

4.75

4.7

5.12

4.37

5.12

4.43

4.93

4.5

5.37

4.62

5.16

5.31

5.37

5.62

4.93

5.41

4.93

5.62

2.25

2.5

2.75

2.5

1.75

2.5

1.67

1.5

15

2.25

1.75

1.25

43.96

27.33

32.87

34.93

60.16

22.25

6.14

56.37

28.64

24.44

62.97

94.06

97.25

92.83

60.64

37.11

88.17

36.49

76.59

70.66

23.86

72.41

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W2126.5R2:

W3226.5

W1327 R2:

3426

W 3226.5R2:

w2127

1426 R2:

W1326

W3127 R2:

W1225

W2125 R2:

W2127

W1226.5R2:

W3226.5

W3126 R2:

2426

3426 R2:

3425

W1226 R2:

W3126.5

W12255R2:

W1226

W1225.5R2:

W12255

24725 R2:

W1327

43255 R2:

4226

43265 R2:

W13255

4325 R2:

W1227

W2125 R2:

W2126

4226 R2:

W2126.5

W1227 R2:

W2126

W1226.5R2:

W2128

3425 R2:

34245

4325 R2:

34255

2426 R3:

3427 R3:

34255 R3:

W2127.5R3:

W1327 R3:

24265 R3:

42255 R3:

W2126.5R3:

W1227 R3:

W2126.5R3:

2426 R3:

W2127 R3:

W2126 R3:

W2127.5R3:

W41255R3:

3427 R3:

W1226.5R3:

W2125 R3:

W31255R3:

4326 R3:

W2127.5R3:

34265 R3:

Printed 2025-10-20 17:07:31 GMT Page 2 of 4

W2126.5

34255

4326.5

3426

4226

W1226.5

W2126.5

W1226.5

W2127

W 1326

W1227

2326

W2126

3425

W1226.5

4325

2326

2426

4325

3423

W1226.5

W1326.5



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Sharon Sara (N)
Joel Barlow

Alisha Asnani (N)
Stamford

Julia Louis-Smith (N)
Blind Brook Debat...

Tarun Mahadevan
Blind Brook Debat...

Henry Schofield (N)
Blind Brook Debat...

Melody Long (N)
Darien

Charles Rabinowitz
Joel Barlow

Vikrant Krishnan (N)
King

Daniel Choi (N)

St Joseph

Sieun Yoo (N)
Staples

Kenneth Miller (N)
Newtown

Joseph Bliley (N)
King

julian moran lagu...
Blind Brook Debat...

Nathaniel Cohen
Joel Barlow

Rachel Avidon (N)
Joel Barlow

Louisa Amestoy (N)
Blind Brook Debat...

Thea Klemperer (N)
Greenwich Countr...

Annabella Liptak-...
Amity

krishaang jalan (N)
Stamford

Max Leffers (N)
New Canaan

Harmony Long (N)
Darien

Sam Laverne (N)
King

103.5

103.5

103.33

103

102.67

102.5

102.5

102.5

102.5

102.5

102.5

102

102

102

101.5

101.33

101

101

100.5

100

100

99.5

12

14

12

13.33

10

10

12

12

14

10

13.33

14

10

13.33

10

12

15

13

13

26.23

25.68

26.14

25.75

26.12

26.26

25.98

25.89

25.95

26.48

26.21

25.44

26.12

25.92

25.64

26.14

25.68

26.15

25.96

26.29

26.26

25.89

4.87

5.62

4.83

5.62

4.5

4.93

4.37

5.43

5.18

4.62

4.56

5.41

4.5

5.12

4.83

5.62

5.18

4.75

4.93

5.43

2.25

1.25

2.33

1.5

2.33

2.25

2.5

1.75

2.5

2.5

1.75

2.33

2.33

15

2.25

1.75

10.47

86.47

81.15

78.08

92.38

88.23

58.09

79.64

82.18

22.81

37.24

4.79

60.47

30.95

38.16

63.13

79.76

92.18

99.25

72.32

80.64

62.39

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W12 25.5R2:
1426
4325  R2:
4326
3426  R3:
2427 R2:
W 1226
43245 R3:
3425  R2:
2426
W3126 R2:
W21245
42265 R2:
43235
4228  R2:
W2126
34255 R2:
24265
W3126 R2:
4326
W2127 R2:
w1227
3424  R3:
W1226 R2:
43255
3426  R2:
w3125
4325 R3:
43235 R2:
2425
4325 R2:
3426

W 3124.5R2:
4325
W1226 R2:
3425
34245 R2:
24255
24245 R2:
4323

W2326 R3:
4326 R3:
3226 R4:
W1225 R3:
2427 R4:
3225 R3:
W3126 R3:
4326 R3:
W14235R3:
W1227 R3:
1425 R3:
3425 R3:
4228 R4:
34255 R3:
3425 R3:
2325 R4:
4326 R3:
3424 R3:
3426 R3:
4325 R3:
2324 R3:
34265 R3:

3426

W3126.5

43255

42725

34255

W2126.5

2426

W1226.5

3425

43235

W31255

3423

34245

W4125

34255

3426

2426.5

4326

4325

W2124

W1226

W21255

Printed 2025-10-20 17:07:31 GMT Page 3 of 4



65 Josephine Avidon (... 995 15 1 25.64 5.12 175 83.96 RI: 3425 R2: 43245 R3: 4325

Joel Barlow R4: W1325

66 Tuella Tickoo 99 16 26.15 5.18 2 43.59 R1l: 4325 R2: 4324 R3: 4325
Amity R4: 4325

67 Charlotte Crehan... 98 11 2 26.29 4 3 8.56 R1: W2125 R2: 34245 R3: W12235
New Canaan R4: 3425

68 Kaylee Brown (N) 97 16 25.68 5.62 1.5 99.12 R1: 3423 R2: 3423 R3: 4226
Greenwich Countr... R4: 4225

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Printed 2025-10-20 17:07:31 GMT Page 4 of 4



