

CDA October Tournament

Barlow Novice

Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

	Debater	Pts	Rnk	W	OPt	ORk	OpW	Rand	Raw Scores
1	Radha Sinha Bethel	109.5	6	2	26.39	5.12	2	1.62	R1: 4 1 27 R2: W 2 1 28 R3: 3 4 27 R4: W 3 1 27.5
2	Maurya Muppalla Wilton	108.5	4	4	26.1	4.5	2.5	7.96	R1: W 2 1 27 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: W 3 1 27.5 R4: W 1 3 27
3	Diana Peregon Wilton	108.5	4	4	26.01	4.93	2	78.93	R1: W 2 1 27 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: W 4 1 27 R4: W 1 2 27
4	Arnab Karmokar (N) Bethel	108.5	6	3	25.77	5.16	1.67	80.81	R1: 4 3 27.5 R2: W 4 1 26.5 R3: W 2 1 28 R4: W 1 3 26.5
5	Yilin Lin Westfield/Watkins...	108	6	4	26.15	4.62	2.5	1.63	R1: W 1 2 28.5 R2: W 2 1 25.5 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: W 1 3 27
6	Elijah Jordan (N) Greenwich Countr...	108	6	2	26.21	4.56	2.5	58.83	R1: W 1 3 28 R2: 1 4 27 R3: W 1 3 26.5 R4: 4 3 26.5
7	Asmi Kulkarni Westfield/Watkins...	108	7	4	26.15	4.62	2.5	78.69	R1: W 1 2 28 R2: W 2 1 26 R3: W 1 2 27.5 R4: W 3 1 26.5
8	Reya Halper (N) Staples	108	8	2	25.97	5.04	2	14.14	R1: 3 4 26 R2: W 1 2 26.5 R3: W 1 3 28.5 R4: 4 2 27
9	Evan Goodrich Darien	107	7	3	26.35	4.75	2.5	41.63	R1: W 1 2 26.5 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: 2 4 26.5
10	Thomas Whipple Darien	107	8	3	26.35	4.75	2.5	10.56	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: 4 2 26.5
11	Aarna Prakash (N) New Canaan	106.5	5	3	26.03	5.25	1.75	62.36	R1: 4 2 25.5 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 3 1 27.5
12	Liam Harrison (N) Staples	106.5	7	3	26.48	4.43	2.75	19.09	R1: W 1 3 25.5 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: 4 2 27
13	Altay EruÅğar-... Staples	106.5	7	3	26.04	4.93	2.25	37.97	R1: W 2 1 27 R2: W 1 3 26.5 R3: 3 4 26 R4: W 1 2 27
14	Saanvi Chowdhary Wilton	106.5	10	4	26.01	4.93	2	26.28	R1: W 2 1 27 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: W 1 4 26 R4: W 2 1 26.5
15	Hillary Ho (N) Stamford	106.5	10	2	26.27	4.7	2.25	3.73	R1: W 2 3 27 R2: 3 4 26 R3: 3 4 26.5 R4: W 1 2 27
16	Harper Cowan Joel Barlow	106	8	2	25.92	5.27	2	29.43	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R2: 4 3 26.5 R3: W 1 4 27 R4: 3 4 26
17	Jason Wu (N) St Joseph	106	9	2	25.95	5.18	1.75	43.22	R1: 2 4 26 R2: W 1 4 27.5 R3: 4 3 26 R4: W 1 2 26.5
18	Oliver Lacour King	106	10	1	25.87	5.31	1.5	45.55	R1: 3 4 25.5 R2: 4 3 27.5 R3: 3 4 26 R4: W 2 1 27
19	Zana Tarsi (N) Staples	106	12	2	25.97	5.04	2	51.59	R1: 4 3 25 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: W 3 1 27.5 R4: 4 2 26.5
20	Samuel Goldman... Joel Barlow	105.5	8	2	26.23	4.87	2.25	45.26	R1: W 2 1 26 R2: W 3 2 27 R3: 4 3 26 R4: 4 1 26.5

21	Bhuvan Sai Dasari Bethel	105.5	9	3	26.17	5.12	2	43.96	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R2: 2 4 26 R3: W 2 1 26.5 R4: W 3 2 26.5
22	Isaac Lake (N) Stamford	105.5	10	1	25.96	4.75	2	27.33	R1: W 1 3 27 R2: 3 4 27 R3: 3 4 25.5 R4: 3 4 26
23	Rhea Sadhu (N) Stamford	105.5	12	2	26.27	4.7	2.25	32.87	R1: W 3 2 26.5 R2: 3 4 25.5 R3: 4 3 26.5 R4: W 2 1 27
24	Zahra Khan (N) Bethel	105.5	13	2	26.39	5.12	2	34.93	R1: 1 4 26 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: 3 4 26 R4: W 1 3 26
25	Aniket Gupta Joel Barlow	105	7	3	25.98	4.37	2.5	60.16	R1: W 3 1 27 R2: W 1 3 27 R3: 4 2 26 R4: W 1 2 25
26	Julia Mensch Blind Brook Debat...	105	7	3	25.62	5	2	22.25	R1: W 2 1 25 R2: 2 4 26.5 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 2 1 27
27	Akhil Sharma Bethel	105	8	3	26.17	5.12	2	6.14	R1: W 1 2 26.5 R2: 4 2 25.5 R3: W 2 1 26.5 R4: W 3 2 26.5
28	Aidan Tebbutt (N) Staples	105	9	3	26.48	4.43	2.75	56.37	R1: W 3 1 26 R2: W 2 1 26.5 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: 2 4 26
29	Madison Frankel Blind Brook Debat...	105	9	2	25.78	4.93	2	28.64	R1: 3 4 26 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: 3 4 25
30	Sophie Zhang Wilton	105	10	4	26.1	4.5	2.5	24.44	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: W 2 1 26.5 R3: W 1 3 26 R4: W 3 1 26.5
31	Allie Solow (N) Blind Brook Debat...	104.5	8	3	25.62	5	2	62.97	R1: W 1 2 25.5 R2: 2 4 26 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: W 1 2 26
32	Amelia Nandikesan Stamford	104	7	3	26.02	5.37	2	94.06	R1: W 1 2 25.5 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: 2 3 26 R4: W 1 2 25.5
33	Jason Lin New Canaan	104	11	3	26.03	5.25	1.75	97.25	R1: 2 4 25 R2: W 2 1 26 R3: W 2 1 26 R4: W 1 3 27
34	Uma Rao (N) Staples	104	11	1	26.48	4.62	2.5	92.83	R1: 4 3 25.5 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: 3 4 25 R4: 4 2 26
35	Natan Veloso (N) Bethel	104	13	3	25.77	5.16	1.67	60.64	R1: 4 3 26.5 R2: W 4 1 25.5 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 1 3 25.5
36	Matthew Cohen King	104	14	1	25.87	5.31	1.5	37.11	R1: 4 3 25 R2: 3 4 27 R3: 4 3 25 R4: W 1 2 27
37	Linnea Metzger (N) Stamford	103.5	7	3	26.02	5.37	2	88.17	R1: W 2 1 25 R2: W 1 2 26.5 R3: 2 3 26 R4: W 2 1 26
38	Cooper Smith (N) Blind Brook Debat...	103.5	9	2	25.75	5.62	1.5	36.49	R1: 4 2 26 R2: W 2 1 25 R3: 2 4 26 R4: W 2 1 26.5
39	Kirthana Gowtha... Staples	103.5	10	3	26.04	4.93	2.25	76.59	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: W 3 1 25.5 R3: 4 3 25 R4: W 2 1 26
40	Coco Liu (N) King	103.5	10	2	25.44	5.41	1.75	70.66	R1: W 1 2 26.5 R2: 4 3 26 R3: 3 4 23 R4: W 2 1 28
41	emmie hodes (N) Blind Brook Debat...	103.5	11	2	25.78	4.93	2	23.86	R1: 3 4 25 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: 3 4 24.5
42	Samiksha Dhanap... Stamford	103.5	11	1	25.68	5.62	1.25	72.41	R1: 4 3 25 R2: 3 4 26.5 R3: W 1 3 26.5 R4: 3 4 25.5

43	Sharon Sara (N) Joel Barlow	103.5	12	2	26.23	4.87	2.25	10.47	R1: W 1 2 25.5 R4: 1 4 26	R2: W 2 3 26	R3: 3 4 26
44	Alisha Asnani (N) Stamford	103.5	14	1	25.68	5.62	1.25	86.47	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 4 3 26	R2: 4 3 26	R3: W 3 1 26.5
45	Julia Louis-Smith (N) Blind Brook Debat...	103.33	12	1	26.14	4.83	2.33	81.15	R2: 3 4 26	R3: 3 2 26	R4: 4 3 25.5
46	Tarun Mahadevan Blind Brook Debat...	103	9	2	25.75	5.62	1.5	78.08	R1: 2 4 27 R4: W 1 2 26	R2: W 1 2 25	R3: 4 2 25
47	Henry Schofield (N) Blind Brook Debat...	102.67	13.33	1	26.12	4.5	2.33	92.38	R1: 4 3 24.5	R3: 2 4 27	R4: 3 4 25.5
48	Melody Long (N) Darien	102.5	8	1	26.26	4.93	2.25	88.23	R1: 3 4 25 R4: 2 4 26	R2: 3 2 25	R3: W 2 1 26.5
49	Charles Rabinowitz Joel Barlow	102.5	10	3	25.98	4.37	2.5	58.09	R1: W 3 1 26 R4: W 2 1 24.5	R2: W 3 1 26	R3: 2 4 26
50	Vikrant Krishnan (N) King	102.5	10	1	25.89	5.43	1.75	79.64	R1: 4 2 26.5 R4: 4 3 23.5	R2: 4 3 26	R3: W 1 2 26.5
51	Daniel Choi (N) St Joseph	102.5	12	2	25.95	5.18	1.75	82.18	R1: 4 2 28 R4: W 2 1 26	R2: W 1 4 23.5	R3: 3 4 25
52	Sieun Yoo (N) Staples	102.5	12	1	26.48	4.62	2.5	22.81	R1: 3 4 25.5 R4: 2 4 26.5	R2: W 1 2 27	R3: 4 3 23.5
53	Kenneth Miller (N) Newtown	102.5	14	2	26.21	4.56	2.5	37.24	R1: W 3 1 26 R4: 4 3 26	R2: 1 4 25	R3: W 3 1 25.5
54	Joseph Bliley (N) King	102	10	2	25.44	5.41	1.75	4.79	R1: W 2 1 27 R4: W 1 2 27	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 3 4 23
55	julian moran lagu... Blind Brook Debat...	102	13.33	1	26.12	4.5	2.33	60.47	R1: 3 4 24	R3: 4 2 28	R4: 3 4 24.5
56	Nathaniel Cohen Joel Barlow	102	14	2	25.92	5.27	2	30.95	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: 4 3 25.5	R2: 3 4 25.5	R3: W 4 1 25
57	Rachel Avidon (N) Joel Barlow	101.5	10	1	25.64	5.12	1.75	38.16	R1: 3 4 26 R4: W 3 1 25	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 3 4 25.5
58	Louisa Amestoy (N) Blind Brook Debat...	101.33	13.33	1	26.14	4.83	2.33	63.13	R2: 4 3 25	R3: 2 3 25	R4: 3 4 26
59	Thea Klemperer (N) Greenwich Countr...	101	10		25.68	5.62	1.5	79.76	R1: 4 3 23.5 R4: 2 4 25	R2: 4 3 26	R3: 2 4 26.5
60	Annabella Liptak-... Amity	101	12		26.15	5.18	2	92.18	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 3 4 26	R2: 3 4 24	R3: 4 3 26
61	krishaang jalan (N) Stamford	100.5	15	1	25.96	4.75	2	99.25	R1: W 3 1 24.5 R4: 4 3 25	R2: 3 4 26	R3: 4 3 25
62	Max Leffers (N) New Canaan	100	9	2	26.29	4	3	72.32	R1: W 1 2 26 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 4 3 25	R3: W 2 1 24
63	Harmony Long (N) Darien	100	13	1	26.26	4.93	2.25	80.64	R1: 3 4 24.5 R4: 2 4 25.5	R2: 2 3 24	R3: W 1 2 26
64	Sam Laverne (N) King	99.5	13	1	25.89	5.43	1.75	62.39	R1: 2 4 24.5 R4: 4 3 23	R2: 3 4 26.5	R3: W 2 1 25.5

65	Josephine Avidon (... Joel Barlow	99.5	15	1	25.64	5.12	1.75	83.96	R1: 3 4 25 R4: W 1 3 25	R2: 4 3 24.5	R3: 4 3 25
66	Tuella Tickoo Amity	99	16		26.15	5.18	2	43.59	R1: 4 3 25 R4: 4 3 25	R2: 4 3 24	R3: 4 3 25
67	Charlotte Crehan... New Canaan	98	11	2	26.29	4	3	8.56	R1: W 2 1 25 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 3 4 24.5	R3: W 1 2 23.5
68	Kaylee Brown (N) Greenwich Countr...	97	16		25.68	5.62	1.5	99.12	R1: 3 4 23 R4: 4 2 25	R2: 3 4 23	R3: 4 2 26